

18
18.12.2025
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/378/2010

MANIK KARMAKAR & ORS
VS
GANESH DHARA

Adv. Sabyasachi Mukhopadhyay
... for the Appellants.

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent is not present in Court today.
2. Learned Counsel on behalf of the Appellants is present and praying for an adjournment for the day.
3. Heard and prayer is considered.
4. Let the matter be adjourned to 20th January, 2026 for further hearing.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)