

20.01.2026

Ct. No. 40
SL No. 36
Moumita

SA 378 of 2010

**Manik Karmakar & Ors.
Vs.
Ganesh Dhara**

Mr. Sabyasachi Mukhopadhyay

...for the appellant

1. Learned Counsel on behalf of the Appellant, is present.
2. None appears on behalf of the Respondent.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks for accommodation enabling him to file the appropriate substitution application.
4. Accommodation is allowed.
5. Let the matter be adjourned to 19th February, 2026 for hearing.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)