

**22**  
19.02.2026  
Court. No. 40  
*Jayanta*

SA/378/2010  
+  
IA NO: CAN/3/2026,  
+  
CAN/4/2026,  
+  
CAN/5/2026,  
+  
CAN/6/2026,  
+  
CAN/7/2026.

MANIK KARMAKAR & ORS  
VS  
GANESH DHARA

Adv. Sabyasachi Mukhopadhyay  
Adv. Sarbajit Choudhuri  
.... For the Appellants.

Adv. Subrata Goswami  
.... For the Respondent.

1. Parties are present through their respective Counsels.
2. On prayer of the learned Counsel for the parties matter is adjourned to 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**